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We invite you to join us on this two-day Coloproctology
course for Junior Surgical Trainees (CT1- ST4) providing a
detailed introduction to colorectal surgery
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The course includes lectures from recognised experts,
interactive case presentations and a radiology session.

Recognised by the ACPGBI for 10 CPD points.

National Motorcycle Museum
Junction 6 M42
November 10" and 11t" 2016

N

M42 Coloproctology Course
Cost £150

For further information or to reserve your place contact:
david.mcarthur@heartofengland.nhs.uk

Full payment is required for a place to be confirmed: Please fill application form
attached.
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M42 Course- Coloproctology for Junior Surgical Trainees
Application form

Part of the role of the Association of Coloproctology of GB and Ireland is ensuring adequate
training of future colorectal surgeons. As part of this commitment, the Association runs a
postgraduate course in colorectal surgery aimed at CTs, ST3/4, FTSTA and other Junior Surgical
trainees. The course provides a detailed introduction to colorectal surgery, with emphasis on
clinical aspects of the speciality. The format of the course includes lectures from recognised
experts, interactive case presentations and a radiology session.

The course is held in the National Motorcycle Museum on the 10-11*" of November. A
registration fee of £150 is payable in advance. Refreshments and lunch on both days are
included. An informal dinner will be held on the Thursday evening. The cost of the dinner is £30.

To keep the course interactive places are limited. Early application is encouraged.
Please complete and return the application form below:

Title wooveeeeeeeeeeenn, First Name .ooooveeveeeiee et Last NAME cooveeeeee e
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MODIIE NO. e ee e

| do not wish to attend the course dinner | wish to attend the course dinner

NB. please add £30 to registration fee if attending dinner.

Total enclosed £..................

Please make cheques payable to ‘M42 Course’

Return this form with your cheque to: Mr David McArthur, Consultant Surgeon, Heartlands
Hospital, Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust, Bordesley Green East, B9 5SS
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M42 Coloproctology

(Course tutors: Mr David McArthur &
o\

09.30-10.00

10.00-10.45

10.45-11.45

11.45-12.30

12.30-13.00

13.00-14.00

14.00-14.45

14.45-15.45

15.45-16.00

16.00-16.30

16.30-18.00

18.00-18.15

19.30

Day 1 (Thursday 10t)

Registration and Welcome
Mr David McArthur

Applied anatomy of the Colon,
Rectum and Anus
Mr David Naumann

The Colorectal Clinic
Mr Charlie Hendrickse

Fissures, Haemorrhoids and

Perianal Haematoma
Mr Gethin Williams

Anal sepsis and Anal Fistula
Mr Graham Williams

Lunch

Surgical trials and surgeons
Prof Dion Morton

Surgery in Inflammatory Bowel
Disease
Mr Justin Davies

Tea

Pilonidal sinus disease
Mr Doug Bowley

Colorectal cancer MDT
Mr Nader Francis & Mr Sharad
Karandikar

Summary and questions

Course Meal

08.30-10.00

10.00 -10.45

10.45-11.00

11.00-11.30

11.30-12.00

12.00-12.30

12.30-13.30

13.30-14.30

14.30-15.15

15.15-15.30

15.30-16.00

Day 2 (Friday 11t")

Interactive radiology spot
Dr. Mark Goldstein

Bowel Obstruction
Mr Martyn Evans

Coffee

Peritonitis and Colonic Perforation

Mr Steve Pandey

Stomas
Mr Haney Youssef

Rectal Prolapse
Mr Andrew miller

Lunch
Faecal Incontinence and
obstructive defecation

Mr Simon Radley

Colorectal Quiz
David McArthur

Summary and Answers of quiz

Feedback




