

M42 Coloproctology Course 2016

We invite you to join us on this two-day Coloproctology course for Junior Surgical Trainees (CT1- ST4) providing a detailed introduction to colorectal surgery

The course includes lectures from recognised experts, interactive case presentations and a radiology session.

Recognised by the ACPGBI for 10 CPD points.

National Motorcycle Museum
Junction 6 M42
November 10th and 11th 2016

M42 Coloproctology Course Cost £150

For further information or to reserve your place contact: david.mcarthur@heartofengland.nhs.uk

Full payment is required for a place to be confirmed: Please fill application form attached.

M42 Course- Coloproctology for Junior Surgical Trainees Application form

Part of the role of the Association of Coloproctology of GB and Ireland is ensuring adequate training of future colorectal surgeons. As part of this commitment, the Association runs a postgraduate course in colorectal surgery aimed at CTs, ST3/4, FTSTA and other Junior Surgical trainees. The course provides a detailed introduction to colorectal surgery, with emphasis on clinical aspects of the speciality. The format of the course includes lectures from recognised experts, interactive case presentations and a radiology session.

The course is held in the National Motorcycle Museum on the 10-11th of November. A registration fee of £150 is payable in advance. Refreshments and lunch on both days are included. An informal dinner will be held on the Thursday evening. The cost of the dinner is £30.

To keep the course interactive places are limited. Early application is encouraged. Please complete and return the application form below:

Title	First Name	Last name	
Hospital and Grade			
MRCS Yes	No	Date passed/Date to sit	
Postal Address			
Email			
Mobile No			
I do not wish to		course dinner I wish to attend the course dinner I fee if attending dinner.	
Total enclosed £		- -	

Please make cheques payable to 'M42 Course'

Return this form with your cheque to: *Mr David McArthur, Consultant Surgeon, Heartlands Hospital, Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust, Bordesley Green East, B9 5SS*



M42 Coloproctology Course 2016

(Course tutors: Mr David McArthur & Mr Sharad Karandikar)

Day 1 (Thursday 10 th)			Day 2 (Friday 11 th)
09.30-10.00	Registration and Welcome Mr David McArthur	08.30 - 10.00	Interactive radiology spot Dr. Mark Goldstein
10.00-10.45	Applied anatomy of the Colon, Rectum and Anus Mr David Naumann	10.00 -10.45	Bowel Obstruction Mr Martyn Evans
		10.45-11.00	Coffee
10.45-11.45	The Colorectal Clinic		
44 45 42 20	Mr Charlie Hendrickse	11.00-11.30	Peritonitis and Colonic Perforation Mr Steve Pandey
11.45-12.30	Fissures, Haemorrhoids and Perianal Haematoma Mr Gethin Williams	11.30-12.00	Stomas Mr Haney Youssef
12.30-13.00	Anal sepsis and Anal Fistula Mr Graham Williams	12.00-12.30	Rectal Prolapse Mr Andrew miller
13.00-14.00	Lunch	12.30-13.30	Lunch
14.00-14.45	Surgical trials and surgeons Prof Dion Morton	13.30-14.30	Faecal Incontinence and obstructive defecation
14.45-15.45	Surgery in Inflammatory Bowel		Mr Simon Radley
	Disease Mr Justin Davies	14.30-15.15	Colorectal Quiz David McArthur
15.45-16.00	Теа	15.15-15.30	Summary and Answers of quiz
16.00-16.30	Pilonidal sinus disease Mr Doug Bowley	15.30-16.00	Feedback
16.30-18.00	Colorectal cancer MDT Mr Nader Francis & Mr Sharad Karandikar		
18.00-18.15	Summary and questions		
19.30	Course Meal		